

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION May 8, 2017 RECEIVED Via Email MAY 8, 2017 Hon. Kathleen H. Burgess, Commission Secretary **TARIFF FILES** ALBANY, NY

RE: **ACN Communication Services, Inc.** Notice of Company Name Change to ACN Communication Services, LLC and **Tariff Adoption Supplements**

Dear Hon. Burgess:

Three Empire State Plaza Agency Building 3 Albany, NY 12223-1350

New York State Department of Public Service

Please accept this letter as notification of the change in name of ACN Communication Services, Inc. ("ACN" or "Company") to ACN Communication Services, LLC. ACN is authorized to operate as a provider of telecommunication services within the state of New York pursuant to a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity granted in Case No. 00-C-0138.

ACN Communication Services, Inc., a Michigan corporation, underwent a statutory conversion to become ACN Communication Services, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company. The conversion of the Company to a limited liability company was merely a change in its corporate form accomplished through the filing of a Certificate of Conversion in Michigan and did not entail any merger or other transactions interrupting the existence of the Company.

The change in corporate form will have no customer impact, as the name reflected in all customer communications (bills, notices, customer service, etc.) will remain "ACN Communication Services." Therefore, customer notice was not required. However, a bill message notice was provided to customers stating: "ACN Communication Services, Inc.' has converted to a limited liability company and its name is now 'ACN Communication Services, LLC'. This change will be processed by the appropriate authority(ies) in your state, but it will not affect your service or rates, including any of your rights or obligations."

Attached as Exhibit A is the Company's authority to transact business in New York issued by the New York Secretary of State.

Attached as Exhibit B are the Adoption Supplements for New York PSC No. 2 (Local) and New York PSC No. 3 (Access) reflecting the change in Company name with an effective date of May 9, 2017.

May 8, 2017 Hon. Kathleen H. Burgess, Commission Secretary New York State Department of Public Service RE: ACN Communication Services, Inc. Notice of Company Name Change to ACN Communication Services, LLC and Tariff Adoption Supplements Page 2 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION RECEIVED

MAY 8, 2017

TARIFF FILES ALBANY, NY

The Company respectfully requests that the records of the New York Public Service Commission, including the Company's Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity, be updated to reflect the Company's conversion to a limited liability company and the associated change in name to ACN Communication Services, LLC.

Additionally, the Company will electronically submit an updated Telecommunications Carrier Critical Information (TCCI) form to reflect the change.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3031 or via email to sthomas@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/ Sharon Thomas

Sharon Thomas Consultant to ACN Communication Services, LLC

tms: NYx1703

Enclosures ST/sp Exhibit A

Authority to Transact Business in New York

DOCUMENT TYPE: APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY (FOR LLC)

FILER:

BARBARA DEL CASTILLO TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC 151 SOUTHHALL LANE STE 450 MAITLAND, FL 32751

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS:

C/O CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 111 EIGHTH AVENUE 13TH FL NEW YORK, NY 10011

REGISTERED AGENT:

The limited liability company is required to file a Biennial Statement with the Department of State every two years pursuant to Limited Liability Company Law Section 301. Notification that the biennial statement is due will only be made via email. Please go to www.email.ebiennial.dos.ny.gov to provide an email address to receive an email notification when the Biennial Statement is due.

SERVICE	COMPANY:	** NO	SERVICE	COMPANY	* *	SERVICE (CODE: 00
FEES	250.0	00				PAYMENTS	250.00
						FAIMENIS	250.00
		_					
FILING	250.0	00				CASH	0.00
TAX	0.0	0				CHECK	250.00
CERT	0.0	0				CHARGE	0.00
COPIES	0.0	0				DRAWDOWN	0.00
HANDLING	0.0	0					
ITETIO	0.0	10				OPAL	0.00
						REFUND	0.00

DOS-1025 (04/2007)



COUNTY: ALBA

EXIST DATE

04/26/2017

ALBANY, NY 12231-0001

Exhibit B

Adoption Supplements

LOCAL AND INTEREXCHANGE TLECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION RECEIVED

MAY 8, 2017

TARIFF FILES ALBANY, NY

ADOPTION SUPPLEMENT

ACN Communication Services, LLC hereby adopts, ratifies and in every respect makes its own as if the same had originally been filed by it, New York PSC No. 2 – Telephone, filed with the Public Service Commission, State of New York, by ACN Communication Services, Inc.

Issued: May 8, 2017

Effective: May 9, 2017

ACCESS SERVICE TARIFF

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION RECEIVED

MAY 8, 2017

TARIFF FILES ALBANY, NY

ADOPTION SUPPLEMENT

ACN Communication Services, LLC hereby adopts, ratifies and in every respect makes its own as if the same had originally been filed by it, New York PSC No. 1 - Telephone, filed with the Public Service Commission, State of New York, by ACN Communication Services, Inc.

Issued: May 8, 2017

Issued By:

Treasurer/CFO 1000 Progress Place Concord, North Carolina 28025 Effective: May 9, 2017